CH \$565.00 59434

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM659076

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| SurveyMonkey Inc. | | 07/01/2021 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Momentive Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | One Curiosity Way | |
| City: | San Mateo | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94403 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 5943492 | CUSTOMER POWERED DATA |
| Registration Number: | 5943494 | EMPLOYEE POWERED DATA |
| Registration Number: | 5015402 | FLUIDREVIEW |
| Registration Number: | 5029475 | FLUIDSURVEYS |
| Registration Number: | 5000909 | FLUIDWARE |
| Serial Number: | 90529599 | G |
| Serial Number: | 90383962 | GETFEEDBACK |
| Serial Number: | 90529524 | G GETFEEDBACK |
| Registration Number: | 5690205 | |
| Registration Number: | 4826404 | HAYMAKER |
| Registration Number: | 5943488 | MARKET POWERED DATA |
| Serial Number: | 90632386 | MOMENTIVE |
| Serial Number: | 90651289 | MOMENTIVE |
| Serial Number: | 90651220 | |
| Serial Number: | 90651146 | |
| Registration Number: | 5419352 | PEOPLE POWERED DATA |
| Registration Number: | 3762880 | SURVEYMONKEY |
| Registration Number: | 3945632 | SURVEYMONKEY |
| Registration Number: | 3945630 | SURVEYMONKEY |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007350 FRAME: 0931

900628602

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------|
| Registration Number: | 6032338 | SURVEYMONKEY GENIUS |
| Registration Number: | 4826051 | TECHVALIDATE |
| Registration Number: | 3837052 | WUFOO |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (303) 295-8180

Email: docket@hollandhart.com, gigrigoryan@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Ester Martin
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 2: Attention: Trademark Docketing
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 104826.0121 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Ester Martin |
| SIGNATURE: | /Ester Martin/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/09/2021 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=SurveyMonkey Inc. - DE CertOfAmend_CertificateOfIncorporation_NameChange_2021-07-01#page1.tif source=SurveyMonkey Inc. - DE CertOfAmend_CertificateOfIncorporation_NameChange_2021-07-01#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007350 FRAME: 0932

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SURVEYMONKEY INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SURVEYMONKEY INC." TO "MOMENTIVE INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2021, AT 11:35 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF
JULY, A.D. 2021 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 203572145 Date: 06-30-21

4658677 8100 SR# 20212590820

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007350 FRAME: 0933

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:35 AM 06/30/2021
FILED 11:35 AM 06/30/2021
SR 20212590820 - File Number 4658677

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

SURVEYMONKEY INC.

SurveyMonkey Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify that:

- 1. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on March 28, 2013, under the name SurveyMonkey Inc., and became effective on March 31, 2013.
- 2. Pursuant to Section 242 of the DGCL, this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation amends the provisions of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 242 of the DGCL, the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted this Certificate of Amendment.
- 4. ARTICLE I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Momentive Inc."

The terms and provisions of this Certificate of Amendment shall become effective at 12:01 a.m., Eastern Time, on July 1, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed this date: June 24, 2021.

SURVEYMONKEY INC. a Delaware corporation

By: Alexander J. Lurie

Name: Alexander J. Lurie
Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007350 FRAME: 0934

RECORDED: 07/09/2021